# 502711018 03/07/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2757622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DESIGN VISIONAIRES, INC.	12/28/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILWHAN PARK
Street Address:	1743 HOLLAND CIRCLE
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94597

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13730585	
Application Number:	13730608	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (816)753-1536

 Phone:
 8167531000

 Email:
 uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC
Address Line 1: 900 W. 48TH PL.
Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065618-450884
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA CARRERA
Signature:	/Donna Carrera for S. Wade Johnson/
Date:	03/07/2014

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = Assignment\_Design Visionaires to II whan Park \#page 1.t if$ 

502711018 REEL: 032375 FRAME: 0191

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 7033 - 001	i-0				
	Whereas, INVe, Park, I., Samuel, S., Bearson, L. & Schipper J. of Design Vistonaries, Inc. hereafter						
	referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in					
	Improved Total Joint Arthroplasty Syste	zm					
	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed onMo	y 15th, 2002					
	Application Number 10/146, 862						
İ	X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and					
1	Whereas, ILWHAN PARK of	here referred					
	to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1743 Holland ctr. Walnut Creek, CA 94597 is						
l	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;						
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 8000 dollars (\$ 6 acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted the pereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the tegranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had the executed this 28 day of December	in the United States and the entire in the United States and the entire herefore in the United States. Investigate to issue said United States e, for his sole use and behoof; and may be this assignment and sale not been 20					
а	Design Vistonaries, Inc.		1				
	tate of	nature Ss. yucl istration No., if applicable					
	efore me personally appeared said						
			l				
	nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this						
ud	y or, 20						
3e	al						
lot no:	te: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative re than one signature is required, See below*.	e(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if					
+							

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

REEL: 032375 FRAME: 0192